
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/27/25 at
1:43:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/20/2025
Hail damage reported: minor damage

View More Details

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

05/14/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details

Branded Title: Not Actual Mileage

Total loss vehicle

Hail damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

28  Service history records

5  Previous owners

2015 CADILLAC

ESCALADE LUXURY

VIN: 1GYS4BKJ6FR291441
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/14/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage

Hail damage reported: 03/20/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2014 2020 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 1 mo. 6 months 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details
New York,
Wisconsin

Wisconsin,
Texas
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Lease
Vehicle

12,617 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/23/2014 12 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare
it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/24/2014 17 Valley Cadillac
Rochester, NY
585-507-4206
valleycadillac.com

4.7 / 5.0

336 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/31/2014 88 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/31/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarence, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/26/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cockeysville, MD

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/17/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarence, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection

12/01/2015 12,859 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

10/18/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarence, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

12/09/2016 26,617 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 75,540 93,342 128,659

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
15,272 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/11/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarence, NY

Title issued or updated
A Not Actual Mileage Title was issued
for this vehicle in error and later
corrected
New owner reported

02/14/2018 46,352 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/20/2018 57,160 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

12/27/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarence, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/07/2019 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

02/07/2019 64,542 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2019 69,062 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
A/C system checked
A/C condenser replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Battery replaced

09/20/2019 71,878 West Herr BMW MINI
Buffalo
Williamsville, NY
888-595-9246
westherr.com

4.4 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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74 Customer Favorites

10/23/2019 71,904 West Herr BMW MINI
Buffalo
Williamsville, NY
888-595-9246
westherr.com

4.4 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

74 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Wheel locks removed

10/23/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/23/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/24/2019 71,939 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
ABS/TCS module reprogrammed

11/06/2019 72,713 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/13/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/15/2019 West Herr BMW MINI
Buffalo
Williamsville, NY
888-595-9246
westherr.com

4.4 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

74 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C compressor replaced
Tire repaired

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
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11/20/2019 72,745 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/11/2020 73,027 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/31/2020 Basil Mitsubishi
Buffalo, NY
716-632-2440
basilmitsubishi.com

4.5 / 5.0

132 Verified Reviews

674 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Interior cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/04/2020 73,128 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/07/2020 Basil Mitsubishi
Buffalo, NY
716-632-2440
basilmitsubishi.com

4.5 / 5.0

132 Verified Reviews

674 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/11/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/04/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/05/2020 75,540 Basil Mitsubishi
Buffalo, NY
716-632-2440
basilmitsubishi.com

4.5 / 5.0

132 Verified Reviews

674 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C compressor replaced

07/23/2020 Krown Kenmore and
Anges Collision
Kenmore, NY
716-875-2781
krown.com

Vehicle serviced
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
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5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

11/30/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tonawanda, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/11/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tonawanda, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/17/2021 81,185 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/11/2021 82,010 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/05/2021 82,945 Cappellino Cadillac
Williamsville, NY
716-634-4100
cappellinocadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked

10/07/2021 Krown Kenmore and
Anges Collision
Kenmore, NY
716-875-2781
krown.com

5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

12/03/2021 Krown Kenmore and
Anges Collision
Kenmore, NY
716-875-2781
krown.com

5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/18/2022 88,539 Casullos Automotive
Services
Kenmore, NY
716-876-3567

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
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4.9 / 5.0

193 Verified Reviews

448 Customer Favorites

06/30/2022 93,342 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/30/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

07/03/2022 Luther Used Car
Company
Brooklyn Park, MN

4.1 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/25/2022 Luther Used Car
Company
Minneapolis, MN
952-258-8654
lutherusedcarcompany.c
om/

4.1 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/15/2022 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshfield, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/15/2022 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshfield, WI
Title #2231900030169

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/07/2023 99,952 Schierl Tire & Service
Center
Marshfield, WI
715-387-2569
schierltire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

137 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
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06/23/2023 106,248 Oil Ex-Change & Auto
Repair
Marshfield, WI
715-389-1188

4.8 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Transfer case serviced

10/27/2023 111,323 Oil Ex-Change & Auto
Repair
Marshfield, WI
715-389-1188

4.8 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Rear differential serviced

11/02/2023 111,421 Wheelers Chevrolet GMC
Of Marshfield
Marshfield, WI
715-502-4350
wheelerschevroletgmc.co
m

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

5,125
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Transmission serviced

11/17/2023 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshfield, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/12/2024 112,773 Wheelers Chevrolet GMC
Of Marshfield
Marshfield, WI
715-502-4350
wheelerschevroletgmc.co
m

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

5,125
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Ball joint(s) replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Tires rotated

01/26/2024 113,047 Wheelers Chevrolet GMC
Of Marshfield
Marshfield, WI
715-502-4350
wheelerschevroletgmc.co
m

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Ball joint(s) replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Lower ball joint(s) replaced

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
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5,125
Customer
Favorites

03/29/2024 115,780 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Marshfield, WI
534-253-0108
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/31/2024 118,842 Wheelers Chevrolet GMC
Of Marshfield
Marshfield, WI
715-502-4350
wheelerschevroletgmc.co
m

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

5,125
Customer
Favorites

Inspection performed
Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Tire checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

View the complete inspection report

09/06/2024 123,160 Oil Ex-Change & Auto
Repair
Marshfield, WI
715-389-1188

4.8 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/11/2024 124,500 Earth Motorcars
Carrollton, TX
214-483-9040
earthmotorcars.com/

4.5 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

1,098 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/18/2024 125,908 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

12/25/2024 Earth Motorcars
Carrollton, TX
214-483-9040
earthmotorcars.com/

4.5 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

1,098 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/26/2024 125,911 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2025 126,135 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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Princeton, TX

03/20/2025 Damage Report Hail damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front
Damage to roof

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/10/2025 125,926 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, TX
Title
#28695345754006205

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Black

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses
to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or
that the actual mileage of this vehicle is
unknown. Mileage reported after this reading is
potentially unreliable.

05/14/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

05/14/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
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05/14/2025 128,659 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#01130945781250080

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/27/25 1:43:35 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 CADILLAC ESCALADE
vehicle (VIN: 1GYS4BKJ6FR291441), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/27/25 at 2:43 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
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